The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted December 23 - 25, 2018
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 53% 29% 4% 1% 12%
China 5% 21% 36% 18% 20%
Germany 37% 32% 10% 2% 18%
Iran 3% 4% 26% 47% 19%
Israel 41% 23% 9% 6% 20%
Japan 39% 34% 7% 4% 17%
North Korea 3% 6% 21% 55% 16%
South Korea 39% 29% 8% 6% 18%
Mexico 18% 42% 16% 6% 17%
Russia 3% 12% 31% 36% 17%
Saudi Arabia 8% 23% 25% 18% 27%
Turkey 8% 24% 27% 8% 32%
United Kingdom 57% 24% 4% 1% 14%

2. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 29% 31% 16% 4% 20%
China 5% 22% 29% 21% 22%
Germany 19% 30% 19% 7% 24%
Iran 2% 7% 17% 49% 24%
Israel 42% 21% 8% 7% 22%
Japan 25% 34% 9% 6% 26%
North Korea 4% 19% 20% 34% 22%
South Korea 26% 33% 9% 9% 22%
Mexico 8% 26% 26% 22% 19%
Russia 15% 31% 19% 13% 21%
Saudi Arabia 22% 29% 12% 11% 25%
Turkey 9% 29% 18% 9% 34%

United Kingdom 33% 29% 13% 4% 21%
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3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know

Vladimir Putin 5% 12% 22% 46% 15%
Kim Jong-un 3% 5% 14% 64% 14%
Bashar al-Assad 3% 6% 15% 46% 31%
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 3% 11% 21% 22% 42%
Mohammad Bin Salman

Al Saud 3% 11% 20% 37% 30%

4. Which statement do you agree with more?
Donald Trump considers carefully what he says before commenting ..................... 25%
Donald Trump reacts and speaks without thinking very much ............................ 75%

5. Do you think Donald Trump...

Mostly follows his advisers’ guidance ... 15%
Mostly ignores his advisers’ quidance .......... ..ot 61%
N Ot SUNE e e e 24%

6. In your view, can a president who did not serve in the military be an effective commander-in-chief of the armed
forces, or not?

Yes, can be an effective commander-in-chief ........... ... i 58%
No, cannot be an effective commander-in-chief .......... .. .o, 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

7. How confident are you in Donald Trump’s ability to be an effective commander-in-chief of the nation’s military?

VY CONfI BNt e s 26%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 18%
NOt 100 CONfIdENt ... e e e 15%
Not at all CoNfideNnt ... e e 41%
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8. Please indicate if you know personally...

Yes, and that Yes, | know No, | don’t know

person is me someone like this anyone like this
Served military 12% 72% 16%
Served Iraq 2% 49% 49%
Served Afghanistan 3% 49% 48%

9. Back in 2003, did you support or oppose sending troops to fight in Irag?

ST oo A 33%
L7 o] o0 1= 40%
DON T rEM M . e 27%

10. Do you think the United States made a mistake withdrawing troops from Iraq back in 20117

D (== 32%
N O et e 33%
Ot SUIE ottt e e 35%

11. Do you think we are winning or losing the war in Afghanistan?

VNN e 20%
0 T 31%
N Ot SUNE et e e 49%

12. Are Afghan civilians better off today than they were when the war in Afghanistan began?

D NIt elY YOS o e 10%
Probably YOS . 26%
Probably MO . 23%
Definitely MO . 10%
N Ot SUNE . e 32%

13. Are American civilians better off today than they were when the war in Afghanistan began?

DefiNItelY YOS e e 13%
PrObaDlY YOS o 22%
Probably N0 ... e 24%
DefiNitely MO o 13%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 27%

14. Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. Strategy in Afghanistan?

D (== 21%
N O e 51%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 28%

15. Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the fighting in Syria involving ISIS,
or doesn’t the United States have this responsibility?

Has responsibility ... 41%
Does not have responsibility ... ..ot e 33%
N Ot SUNE . e e 27%

16. Do you think that the Islamic State, also known as ISIS, is currently winning or losing the war in Syria?

VNN o e 16%
0 T 43%
N Ot SUIE et e 40%

17. Do you support or oppose the immediate withdrawal of U.S. forces from Syria?

SUPPOI SIrONGIY . 17%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ..o e 22%
OPPOSE SOMEBWNAL . e 21%
OPPOSE SIONGIY ottt e 16%
N O SUNE . e e 24%

18. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of James Mattis?

Very favorable ... 21%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 24%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 9%
Very UNfavorable ... ... 4%
DO T KNOW e 42%
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19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way James Mattis is handling his job as the U.S. Secretary of Defense?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..t 22%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 28%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... ..ttt e 9%
SHrONgly diSAPPIOVE ...t 4%
N Ot SUME .t e 37%

Heard @ 1ot .. e 39%
Heard a little ... e 36%
Heard nothing at all . ... 25%

21. Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL immigration into the
United States, or leave the level the same?

Increase LEGAL immigration ... ... 27%
Decrease LEGAL immigration . .......o.ioiini e 25%
Not change the level of LEGAL immigration ......... ...t 32%
Ot SUNE . e 15%

22. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in the U.S. as a whole?

RV =T V=TT o T 38%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..ttt e 20%
A MINOr POl M o e 26%
NOt @ Problem . 10%
N o) =11 7%

23. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in your LOCAL community?

R =T 7 T= £ [ 10 14%
SOMEWNAL SEIIOUS ..ottt ettt e 17%
A MINOr PrODIEM o 24%
NOt @ ProbD M L 32%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

24. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

A 0T 43%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
L o] o1 7= 43%
N O SUNE . e 14%

25. When it comes to border security, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . ... e 31%
DemOCratiC PartY ..ot s 26%
Both equally . ... e 7%
NEINEr e 24%
N Ot SUME . e e 11%

26. When it comes to immigration reform, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . .....o.o e 31%
DemOCratiC PartY ...ttt e 32%
Both equally . ... e 6%
NEINEr e 22%
N Ot SUNE e 9%

27. How much have you heard or read about the temporary shutdown of the federal government because
Congress and the President cannot reach an agreement on federal spending?

A Ot e 48%
A e o 38%
Nothing at all .. ... 14%

28. If you had to choose, which approach would you prefer that members of Congress take when negotiating a
federal budget agreement?

Lawmakers should compromise to reach a budget agreement, even if it means sacrificing some

priorities that they believe in ... .. e 61%
Lawmakers should fight for the priorities that they believe in, even if it means risking a govern-
MENt SUIOWN e 39%

29. How long do you think the government shutdown will last?

ONly @ day OF tWO .o e e 6%
More than a day or two, but lessthanoneweek ........... ..., 11%
More than 6 days, but less thantwoweeks ........ ... .. i 26%
More than 14 days, but lessthanamonth ... ... ... . 22%

continued on the next page ...



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

continued from previous page
One MoNth MOre OF IONQGET ... e 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 26%

30. How much do you blame each of the groups listed below for causing the shutdown of the federal government?

Alot A little Not at all Not sure
Democrats in Congress 44% 21% 24% 11%
Republicans in Congress 39% 37% 14% 11%
President Trump 51% 15% 23% 10%

31. Who do you think is MOST to blame for the shutdown of the federal government?

DEmOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ittt ettt et ettt e 35%
Republicans in CONGresS . ... ...ttt e 6%
President TrUMID .o e 46%
1N o) =T 1 14%

32. Who do you think needs to compromise?

Democrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e ettt e 40%
Republicans in CONGresS ...ttt e e e 19%
President TrUMID e e 46%
N Ot SUIE et e 14%

33. Looking back at 2018, how would you describe the year for the world?

A VEIY QOOA YBaI .ttt et ettt e e e e e e 9%
A QOO YA ot e e 36%
A Dad YOI e 38%
A VEIY DA YBar . e 17%

34. Looking back at 2018, how would you describe the year for you and your family?

A VEIY QOOA VBT .ttt ittt e et ettt e e e 12%
A QOO YA ottt e 51%
A o =T Y- 27%
A VEIY DA YA .o 11%
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35. In the last year, has the United States become more respected or less respected in the world?

MOre reSPECIEA ...t 23%
NO CRANGE .o 27%
TS =] 0= T2 (= 51%

36. Do you think things are better off or worse off than they were a year ago when it comes to:

Some- Some-

Much what No what Much

better better change worse worse Not sure
The Middle East 5% 12% 26% 22% 16% 18%
The war in Afghanistan 4% 12% 35% 20% 9% 20%
Energy issues 8% 16% 26% 18% 17% 15%
The environment 5% 13% 28% 20% 24% 11%
The economy in your
area 14% 23% 28% 16% 9% 10%
Job security 15% 21% 24% 18% 10% 11%
Government spending 4% 10% 23% 23% 25% 15%
Health care coverage 5% 14% 27% 25% 20% 10%
Education 4% 13% 35% 22% 16% 11%
Social Security and
Medicare 5% 14% 35% 22% 13% 12%
The U.S. financial system 10% 16% 20% 25% 15% 14%
Wall Street 9% 14% 20% 24% 16% 17%
The national economy 18% 21% 16% 21% 13% 11%

37. Compared to a year ago, do you find politics more or less interesting?

MoOre INtErEStING ..t 22%
ADOUL the SaME ... 46%
LSS INErEStING .ottt e e 22%
N Ot SUIE L e 10%

38. Compared to a year ago, do you think political discussion has become more negative or less negative?

MOre NEQAtIVE .. e 61%
ADOUL the SaME ... 22%
LSS NEGALIVE .ttt e 5%

Ot SUNE ettt e et e e e 11%
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39. Compared to a year ago, do you think the US is more or less safe from terrorist attacks now?

MUCHh MOre Safe NOW .. e e e e e 9%
Somewhat Mmore safe NOW ...t e 16%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e e 38%
Somewhat less safe NOW ... .o 15%
MUCh 1ESS SafE NOW ...t e e e e e e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 11%

40. Compared to a year ago, do you think your community is more or less safe from terrorist attacks now?

MUCH MOre Saf8 MOW ...t e e e e e et 8%
Somewhat More safe NOW ..ot e e 11%
ADOUL thE SAME . e 54%
Somewhat I8SS Safe NOW ... ..ot 8%
MUCH 1ESS SafE NOW .. e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

41. Since taking office, do you think Donald Trump has accomplished...

More than | eXpected ... 27%
About what [ expected . ... ... oo 32%
Lessthan | expected . ... e 27%
N Ot SUIE e e 13%

42. As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?

OIS ANAING .o e 15%
ADOVE AVBIagE .ttt 16%
Y= =T = 10%
BelOW AVBIagE ..ttt e 10%
0T 39%

Ot UM oot e 10%
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43. Do you think Donald Trump has done the following things?

Run an open and
transparent
administration

Improve the way
government works

Set a high moral standard

Use the office to enrich
family and friends

Cut taxes
Repeal Obamacare

Yes

32%

29%
24%

45%
48%
32%

No

53%

55%
59%

38%
33%
49%

Not sure

15%

17%
17%

18%
19%
20%

44. Do you think the current Congress is better or worse than the previous Congress?

You

Bt T L e e 9%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 36%
L1 o €7 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 17%

45. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following universities?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
The University of
Alabama 9% 22% 10% 5% 53%
Clemson University 10% 21% 8% 4% 58%
The University of Notre
Dame 14% 26% 10% 5% 46%
The University of
Oklahoma 7% 22% 9% 3% 58%
46. What is your level of interest in NCAA Divsion | college football?
Thisis one of My TOP INterests ......oovuirii et 9%
Somewhat interested ... ... e 17%
Alittle bitinterested ... e 15%
Not at all interested ... e e 49%
DNt KN OW o e e e 9%

10
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47. Do you think you will watch any of the college football playoff games?
Asked of those who are interested in NCAA Division | college football

Definitely Will ... .. e
Probably Wil ...
Probably Won't ...
Definitely WOt .. . e
N O SUNE e e

48. Which team do you want to win the college football national championship?
Asked of those who are interested in NCAA Division | college football

Al o
ClEmMSON i e
NOtrE DaME . e
OKIaNOM A . e

49. Which team do you think will win the Orange Bowl?
Asked of those who are interested in NCAA Division | college football

AlaDamMa .
OKIahomMa oo
NOt UM et e e e e

50. Which team do you think will win the Cotton Bowl?
Asked of those who are interested in NCAA Division | college football

ClBMISON i
NOtrE DaAME oo
NOt SUIE i e e e

51. Which team do you think will win the college football national championship?
Asked of those who are interested in NCAA Division | college football

AlaDaMa . e
ClEMISON e e
NOtrEe DamE . e
OKIaNOMa .
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e

You

11



52. How important are the following issues to you?

The Economist/YouGov Poll

You

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 67% 27% 5% 2%

Immigration 51% 31% 12% 6%

The environment 50% 31% 12% 6%

Terrorism 54% 29% 12% 5%

Gay rights 26% 23% 21% 30%

Education 59% 30% 8% 3%

Health care 71% 23% 4% 2%

Social security 65% 26% 7% 3%

The budget deficit 46% 39% 11% 4%

The war in Afghanistan 23% 43% 24% 9%

Taxes 55% 34% 8% 2%

Medicare 61% 28% 7% 4%

Abortion 42% 27% 18% 12%

Foreign policy 40% 43% 12% 5%

Gun control 51% 23% 14% 12%

International trade and

globalization 33% 45% 15% 7%

Use of military force 40% 41% 13% 6%

53. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY o e 12%
0T 1o = 11 o P 14%
The ENVITONMENT L e e 10%
=1 o £ = o 6%
Gy MG e e 2%
EdUCAION .o e 6%
Health Care ... 17%
SOCIaAl SBCUIEY .ttt e 13%
The budget defiCit . ... 3%
The war in Afghanistan ... ... e 1%
L= 0= 3%
1Y/ 1= T o7 = 4%
Yo o {0 1o 4%
FOreign POLICY ..ot e 1%
GUN CONIOl e e e e e e e e e e e e 6%

12
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54. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 27% 14% 8% 45% 6%
Mike Pence 23% 16% 12% 32% 17%
Paul Ryan 8% 16% 20% 34% 23%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 12% 13% 17% 52%
Mitch McConnell 6% 18% 17% 33% 27%
Nancy Pelosi 14% 18% 12% 40% 17%
Chuck Schumer 9% 18% 12% 32% 29%
55. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 15% 24% 15% 36% 10%
The Republican Party 15% 21% 19% 35% 10%
56. Is the Democratic Party...
TOO bEral .o 42%
ADOUL FIgNt o 26%
Not liberal enoUgn ... . e 13%
N Ot SUIE i e e e e e e 18%
57. Is the Republican Party...
TO0 CONSEIVALIVE .o 37%
ADOUL MGt 23%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ..o e 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 20%
58. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
S ONGlY AP0V et e 25%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 18%
SomeWwhat diSAPPIOVE ...t 9%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 41%
N Ot SUIE ot e et e e e e 8%

13



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

59. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat ~ Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 16% 16% 11% 32% 25%
Budget deficit 14% 19% 12% 37% 18%
Civil rights 19% 16% 9% 36% 20%
Economy 26% 19% 13% 30% 12%
Education 15% 19% 12% 33% 22%
Environment 16% 17% 11% 38% 18%
Foreign policy 21% 17% 11% 37% 14%
Gay rights 14% 14% 10% 31% 30%
Gun control 20% 19% 11% 35% 16%
Health care 18% 21% 11% 38% 13%
Immigration 29% 12% 8% 39% 11%
Medicare 14% 19% 15% 32% 21%
Social security 16% 18% 13% 31% 22%
Taxes 24% 18% 10% 33% 14%
Terrorism 25% 16% 11% 30% 18%
Veterans 26% 17% 12% 27% 17%
Women'’s rights 20% 15% 8% 35% 21%

60. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 20% 41% 39%
Intelligent 30% 34% 36%
Religious 12% 32% 56%
Inspiring 17% 37% 46%
Patriotic 32% 23% 45%
Strong 34% 24% 42%
Bold 44% 13% 43%
Experienced 16% 38% 46%
Sincere 20% 39% 41%
Partisan 20% 15% 65%
Effective 26% 31% 42%
Exciting 18% 23% 60%
Steady 15% 31% 54%
Hypocritical 45% 16% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Positive Negative No Opinion
Arrogant 61% 11% 28%

61. Would you say Donald Trump is...

VEry Deral o e 4%
I o= = 3%
1Y 0T [T = 16%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 28%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e ettt 21%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 28%

62. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 50%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 35%
Ot SUIE L e 15%

N 1o | P 22%
SOOI i 16%
NOt MUCK L e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 42%
N o) T3 ] 8%

64. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 10t oo 18%
Like somewhat ... e 13%
Neither like nor disliKe . ... i e e et 12%
Dislike sOmMewWhat . ... 9%
DisSlKe @ 10t .o 39%
N o) T 8%

65. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SEOMNG .ttt 27%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt et e e 21%
SomeWhat WeakK ... e 16%
VY WeaK .. 36%

66. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... 32%
Not honest and trustworthy ... o e 53%
Ot SUNE et e 16%

67. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS o e 34%
N O e e e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

68. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY eIy o 21%
Fairly KEIY o e 26%
Fairly UnlKely .. 21%
VEry UNBKElY o 15%
Ot SUIE . e 17%

69. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

LAY o] 0] o] o1 F- (=P 25%
1 E=T o] o] (o] o4 =1 = 58%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 18%

70. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

Lo 11021 (o3 35%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ot 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 19%

16
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71. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

D (== 34%
N O et e e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

72. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V it 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot e 8%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... .i ettt ettt e 15%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 25%
SIrONgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 37%
Ot SUNE e e e 12%

73. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 13% 24% 15% 36% 12%
Republicans in Congress 10% 22% 21% 35% 13%

74. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 6%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 17%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 20%
SrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 32%
N O SUNE .t 26%

75. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Majority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e 16%
SHrONGIlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt e 18%
Ot SUNE e e 45%

17
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76. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY AP0V ..t e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 14%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 31%
N Ot SUIE e e 30%

77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 10%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 37%
N Ot SUIE .t e 21%

78. Do you think Nancy Pelosi should become the next Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives or do you
think it should be some other Democrat?

NaNCY PelOSI ... 23%
Some other DemocCrat ... e 40%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e e e 17%
DNt A ot 21%

79. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY APPIOVE ..t e 9%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e 11%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
Ot SUNE L e 30%

80. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl ... e e e 11%
ADOUL ThE SAME .o e 25%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e e e 24%
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81. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than UsSUal . ... e 5%
Somewhat more than usual ........ ..ottt 6%
ADOUL e SAME . e 25%
Somewhat less than usual ... ... e 19%
Alotlessthan usual ... e 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 24%

82. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DEemOCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e et 21%
RepUbIiCaNS IN CONGrESS ...ttt et e et 46%
Both equally ... 29%
NI Er e 2%
N Ot SUNE e e 2%

83. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 31%
ADOUL the SaME ... s 25%
GEtliNg WOISE . 31%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 14%

84. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer o e 24%
ADOUL thE SAME .. e 23%
0 1 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 24%

85. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ... 21%
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiriiiiiininnenenannnn. 47%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ............oviiiiiiiiiii e, 23%
Ot SUIE ottt e s 9%
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86. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family . ... e 62%
Rented from SOMEONE BlSE . ... e e 36%
(6 {57 2%

87. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

YOS o e 47%

88. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS 28%
The same amount of JObS ... ..o e 34%
O T 0D L e 24%
N Ot SUNE .t e 15%

89. How worried are you about losing your job?

RV L= VY0 =T o 11%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA .. et e e 23%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e e e e 66%

90. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 35%
NOt VEIY Nard .o 25%
N0 = 12%

91. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

BT L= 78 1= o/ 27%
=T 0] ) 33%
Neither happy NOr UNNappy .. e e e e 29%
L g o= T o o) 7%
RV =TV ] =T o] o 5%
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92. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 45%
Some Of the timMe ... .o e 27%
Only NOW and then .. . e s 13%
Hardly at all ... e 7%
DO T KNOW .o 7%

93. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal .o e 28%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 12%

94. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very eral o 12%
I o= = P 16%
1Y 0T [T = = 27%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 19%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt e ettt 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 12%

95. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ..o e 70%
NOt registered .. e 30%

96. Did you vote in the November 2018 general election?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted on Election Day in-person atthe polls ...t 40%
Respondent voted - method notasked ........... .. 3%
Yes, | voted early iN-PerSOn ...t e e 14%
Yes, | voted by mail/absentee ... 18%
[will vote later today ... e 0%
L did MOt VO e . e 23%
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97. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the
congressional district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 52%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 43%
SOMEONE IS ..o e 1%
[ o T =T 0 0= 0 ] o 7T 3%
[did notvoteinthatrace ......... ... i 1%

98. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 26%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... oot e 41%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

99. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ..............c.cooviiiinn... 40%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ..............cccovevinvnen... 36%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .19%
e o o I A =T 0 0= 4] oY 5%

100. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 61%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 2%
Bernie SaNdErS ...t e e 35%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 2%

101. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMID et 59%
SOMBONE BlSE ottt 41%

102. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

D (== 62%
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103. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... e 29%
Donald TrUMD e 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
1L (=1 o 1%
Evan MCMUIIN L 0%
L 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... i e 39%

104. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

=T 0 T o = 1 32%
RepUD AN .. e 27%
INdependent .. ... 28%
L 1 = 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 9%

105. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 22%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 T0 =7 o T=T oo 1= | 17%
Lean Republican . ... e 9%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 8%
Strong Republican . ... 19%
N Ot SUIE e 7%

106. Are you...?

Ml o e 48%
FemMale . e e 52%

107. Respondent age by category

UNEE B0 ottt e 22%
B0-44 e 24%
BB . e 34%
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108. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
N e e
BlaCK .
HiS DA .o e
L 1 =

109. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 888 oot e e
SOME COllBGE ..t
College grad ...t
PO g ad .o

110. What is your marital status?
1Y/ 1 T PP
SEPArA O
1Y (o=
L1 To [0 =T o
N ==Y g0 = T =T
Domestic / civil partnership ... o

111. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
(5

112. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence
NN A . o e

113. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?
N F= 10T o 1
A suburb near a large City .....oiiiii e
continued on the next page . ..

You
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continued from previous page
A small City OF TOWN e e 28%
LN 1] = L= = 22%

114. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCeIl Nt 16%
VErY GO0 . 30%
LT o 35%
ONly falr 13%
0o T 5%

115. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed . ... e 35%
Part-time employed . ... e 12%
Self-emMPIOyEd .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... 13%
Retired . 21%
Permanently disabled . ... 10%
HOMEmMaKer . e 7%
L 1 1= 2%

116. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . e 48%
B0-T00K et e 24%
o 0] 3o T 1 T (= 14%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 14%

117. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . e 4%
Military Household - Family . ... ..o e 9%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ooiiiiii i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ............oo i 42%
Military Household - NONe ... .. i e e 44%
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118. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e 8%
Yes, household Member is ... e e 7%
N O e e 86%

119. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPOr ANt . 40%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 25%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 13%
Not at all iImportant ... e 22%

120. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... .ot e e e e 10%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 16%
Once ortwice amoNnth ... . . 8%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..ot 14%
SBldOM L e 21%
NV o e i 28%
DO KN OW e e 4%

121. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
(. 30%

122. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooini i 27%
L0 3Tt o - 16%
AfeW tIMeEs @ WEEK ... e 12%
ONCE A WEEK oot e e 3%
Afew times a MONth ... 5%
SldOM L 13%
= 20%
DO KN OW o e e 4%
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123. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... 37%
Roman CatholiC ... e e e e 16%
17710 1 60 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e e 1%
JBWIS I o e e 3%
MUSII L e e e e 2%
BUAANISt .. 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 1%
AR BISt o 7%
AGNOSHI C e 5%
Nothing in particular . ....... . o e 22%
SOMEtNING BISE .. i e 4%

124. What is your exit status?

QUOTATUIL e 0%
1T 1= 15%
LS == o 1 | 0%
TUNDOSAMIDIE e 85%

125. How should this case be disposed?
1o 0 0] o1 =1 = 1%
COMPIETE .o 99%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

December 23 - 25, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.291 to 4.895, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.68.

1500
1298 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

38 questions not reported.
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